## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bulent AYDOGAN	08/20/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO	
Street Address:	5801 South Ellis Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60637	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12843664

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: rortiz@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Ortiz c/o Gina N. Shishima

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11007879/ ARCD.P0486US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina N. Shishima

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ARCDP0486US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ARCDP0486US\_Assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 128436

PATENT REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0782 ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), an Illinois not for profit corporation having its principal place of business at 5801

South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration,

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Bulent Aydogan

14032 Bonbury Lane

Orland Park, IL, 60462

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and

assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMAGING

CANCER CELLS for which we have executed a United States Patent Application on July 26,

2010, application number 12/843,664 (Atty. Docket No. ARCD-P0486US), which claims the

benefit of priority of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/228,481 filed

July 24, 2009;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and

reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said

patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries

foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said

applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0783

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

 $\frac{8/20/10}{\text{Date}}$ 

01

RECORDED: 08/31/2010

Bulent Avdogan

Witness